

26 April 2024

## ASX Announcement Airtasker Limited (ASX Code: ART)

## Securities Released from Voluntary Escrow

Airtasker Limited (**Airtasker**) advises that in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.10A the following securities will be released from voluntary escrow on 25 May 2024.

The securities were issued as part consideration for the acquisition of the Oneflare business and assets on 25 May 2022, and were subject to a twenty-four month voluntary escrow period.

The release from escrow does not change the issued capital of Airtasker.

Number of Securities	Class
8,779,070	Ordinary Shares

## – Ends –

For further information, please contact:

Media Enquiries	Investor Relations
Andrea Philips	www.investor.airtasker.com
andrea.philips@airtasker.com	investors@airtasker.com

## **About Airtasker**

Airtasker Limited (ASX: ART) is Australia's leading online marketplace for local services, connecting people and businesses who need work done with people who want to work. With a mission to *empower people to realise the full value of their skills*, Airtasker aims to have a positive impact on the future of work by creating truly flexible opportunities to work and earn income. Since launching in 2012, Airtasker has put more than \$550m into the pockets of workers (payments made after all fee revenue is deducted) and served more than 1.3m unique paying customers across the world. For more information visit: investor.airtasker.com.

This announcement was approved for release by the Board of Directors of Airtasker Limited.